
Pleasantdale Elementary School Redistricting
October 15, 2019

Option Moves

1 334

2 466

School Name

Enrollment 

Fall 2021

Enrollment 

Fall 2019

School 

Capacity

Available 

Seats Utilization

2021 Portable 

Clasrooms

2019 

Portable 

Classrooms

Briarlake Elementary School 407 425 402 -5 101% 3 4

Evansdale Elementary School 576 625 549 -27 105% 3 4

Hawthorne Elementary School 393 370 325 -68 121% 6 5

Henderson Mill Elementary School 523 537 476 -47 110% 7 7

New Pleasantdale Elementary School* 673 623 950 +277 71% 6 6

Oak Grove Elementary School 424 505 478 +54 89% 0 3

Sagamore Hills Elementary School 435 439 378 -57 115% 5 5

ES Totals 3,431 3,524 3,558 127 96% 30 34

School Name

Enrollment 

Fall 2021

Enroll Diff 

2021

School 

Capacity

Available 

Seats Utilization

2021 Portable 

Classrooms

2021 

Portable 

Difference

Briarlake Elementary School 384 -23 402 +18 96% 2 -1

Evansdale Elementary School 528 -48 549 +21 96% 1 -2

Hawthorne Elementary School 328 -65 325 -3 101% 4 -2

Henderson Mill Elementary School 432 -91 476 +44 91% 1 -6

New Pleasantdale Elementary School 900 +227 950 +50 95% 0 -6

Oak Grove Elementary School 424 0 478 +54 89% 0 0

Sagamore Hills Elementary School 435 0 378 -57 115% 5 0

ES Totals 3,431 0 3,558 127 96% 13 -17

School Name

Enrollment 

Fall 2021

Enroll Diff 

2021

School 

Capacity

Available 

Seats Utilization

2021 Portable 

Classrooms

2021 

Portable 

Difference

Briarlake Elementary School 379 -28 402 +23 94% 2 -1

Evansdale Elementary School 547 -29 549 +2 100% 3 0

Hawthorne Elementary School 341 -52 325 -16 105% 3 -3

Henderson Mill Elementary School 415 -108 476 +61 87% 0 -7

New Pleasantdale Elementary School 906 +233 950 +44 95% 0 -6

Oak Grove Elementary School 467 +43 478 +11 98% 3 3

Sagamore Hills Elementary School 376 -59 378 +2 99% 3 -2

ES Totals 3,431 0 3,558 127 96% 14 -16

School Capacity

Portable Classrooms 2019 Current portable classrooms on campus

Portables Classrooms 2021 Expected portable classrooms based on forecast

*New Pleasantdale ES

Option Description Portable Change

Balance Schools near New Pleasantdale ES -17

Balance All Elementary Schools in Lakeside Cluster -16

Enrollment for Fall 2021 is 573 students plus 100 student new-

school bump. Portables for 2019 and 2021 represent the six 

(6) portable classrooms currently on site.

Capacity based on the number of classrooms, room usage, 

and educational programs. Capacity does not include portable 

classrooms.
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